THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:6.A. AGENDA DATE: October 30, 201
•		of Sheriff Adam Christianson from the Earl Pride
BOARD A	ACTION AS FOLLOW	VS: RESOLUTION NO. 2018-051
and approve Ayes: Super Noes: Super Excused or Abstaining 1)X	red by the following vote ervisors: _Qlsen, Chiesa ervisors: Absent: Supervisors: Supervisor: Approved as recomme Denied Approved as amended	a, Withrow, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini None None None None

TEST: FLIZABETH A KING Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.3

AGENDA DATE: October 30, 2018

CONSENT: 🔽

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Sheriff Adam Christianson from the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

- 1. Accept the resignation of Sheriff Adam Christianson from the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Sheriff Christianson.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

Resignation Letter



Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department

Adam Christianson Sheriff-Coroner

To:

Elizabeth A. King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Sheriff Adam Christianson

Subject:

Earl Pride Scholarship Committee

Date:

October 9, 2018

This is to notify you that I will be resigning from the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee effective 12/31/2018, the end of my current 3-year appointment by the Board of Supervisors.

I will be retiring on January 8, 2019 when Sheriff-Elect Jeff Dirkse is sworn into office as the 22rd Sheriff of Stanislaus County.

It has been a pleasure to serve on this very important committee to the benefit of our County employees and their dependents. Seeking additional educational opportunities is something we should all continue to support and promote.

I want to personally thank the Board of Supervisors for appointing me to the committee.

Sheriff-Elect Jeff Dirkse has expressed an interest in replacing me on the committee.

SUARD OF SUPERVISORS